MONDAY, APRIL 24, 1950

Pursuant to a recess heretofore taken,

3

April 24, 1950

the Board of County Commissioners reconvened at

the hour of 10:00 o'clock a, m.,with the following members present: John Couch, Chairman;

J. W. Hardesty, Member,

of 1illness.

- John Couch, Chairman, presiding, the following business was transacted.

Motion made by Commissioner Hardesty, seconded by Commlssioner Couch, and unanimously

Andy Stokes,

County Clerk.

+

Claude W. Balley, Member absent because

carried, that the following claims be and the same are hereby approved for payment, and the

County Clerk is hereby authorized to issue warrants covering same:

GENERAL FUND

6140 Western Union

6142 W C Couch, Cafee

6143  Western Union

6145  Manor-Sons Mortuary

6146  Manor Sons ,
6147 Al Musick Drug Co -
6148  Southwestern Bell

6149  Wm Penn Drug Store

6150 Oklahoma Osteopathic Hospital
6151 Fred E Woodson, MD

6152 Mid-Continent Svrgical Sup
6153 Moudler-0ldham

6154 Coulter Funédral Home

6155 Curtain's Prescription
6156 Morgan Drug

6157 Mid-Continent Surgical Sup
6158 DeBold Pharfiacy

6159 KXeith Drug

6160 Sears Roebuck Co

6161 Sam'l Dodsworth Stationery
6162  Sears Roebuck

6163 O J Moyer

6164  Oklahoma -Commission for Crip.
6165 u U W
6168 " w "
6167 [ i l_l
6168 " " "
6169 i# ] "
6170 " . W "
6171 R J Reynolds Tobacco Co
6173  Farmers Un, CO-Operative
6174  Broken Arrow Warehouse Mkt
6175 Southwestern Bell Tel

6176 ' "

6177 BindingQStevens Seed Co
6178 Sofithwestern Bell Tel

6179 Public Service Co

6180 Moulder-Oldham

6181 Rex Baking Co

6182 Dr. Ralph G. Gomez

618 Potters Best-o-care Hatchery
618 Penoco 0il (o

6185 H H Holt .

6186 Griffin Grocery Co

6187 L H Linne

6188 Hale-Halsell Company

6189 Tulsa Water Dept

6190 Broken Arrow Elevator

6191 Tulsa Tractor & Imp Co
6192 Empire Paint Store

6192 Oklahoma Janitor Supply
619 Dickason-Goodman

6195 Cook Paint & Varnish

6196 Cain's Coffee Co

6197 Oklahoma Natl., Gas

6198 George B. Cornelius

6199 Clark-Darland Hardware

6172

Okxlahoma Natural Gas Co

service

foord for prisoners
Service

amﬁulance

drugs

service

drugs
Hospitalization
services

_ su%plies

anbulance
Drugs
drugs
Supplies
drugs
drugs
clothing
supplies
clothing
postage
c?ildren - hospita%ization

" "
" "
" i}
" i
] il

| Supplies

Teed & Seed
supplies
Segvice

feed & Seeds
service
Electricity
Supplies
bread
service
chicks and Supplies
gasoline
butchering
supplies
hay
groceries
water -
supplies
supplies

. palints

suvplies

lumber

paints

supplies

service

Mileage - March 1950
supplles

Service

§  1.25

53.79
1.05
50,00
26.00
164,05
27.20
34,85
33.00
70.00
15.64
3.32
Lb, 00
2.00
57 20

123, ﬁz
101,55
23,33
140,00
18,83
9.00
862.00
1,095.03
1,?33.93
,932,00
957.40
1,054,71

1 165 28

34,46

70.75
81,68

15
163.15
3.7
110. 62
21,65
L2,96

431,77
59.02
142,04
238.81
76,80
316.69
99 15

lo:5h

29. 69
5,00
33.56
1.13
131,28
221,94
5u,u2
11.28
360.72




