MONDAY, APRIL 24, 1950

Pursuant to a recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Commissioners reconvened at the hour of 10:00 o'clock a. m., with the following members present: John Couch, Chairman; J. W. Hardesty, Member. Andy Stokes, County Clerk. Claude W. Bailey, Member absent because of illness.

John Couch, Chairman, presiding, the following business was transacted.

Motion made by Commissioner Hardesty, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that the following claims be and the same are hereby approved for payment, and the County Clerk is hereby authorized to issue warrants covering same:

GENERAL FUND

6140 6142 6143	Western	ch, Cafee Union		Service	prisoners		\$	1.25 53.79 1.05
6145 6146		ons Mortuary		ambulance				50.00
6147	Manor So	ok Drug Co	<i></i>	•	•			26.00
6148		stern Bell		drugs service		• •		164.05
6149		Drug Store		drugs				27.20 34.85
6150	Oklahoma Osteopathic Hospital			Hospitali	zation			33.00
6151	Fred E	Woodson, MD		services				70.00
6152	Mid-Cont	inent Syrgic	al Sup	supplies				15.64
61 <i>5</i> 3 61 <i>5</i> 4	Moudler-							3.32
6155	Coulter Funeral Home Curtain's Prescription			ambulance				44.00
6156	Morgan Drug			Drugs drugs				2.00
6157	Mid-Continent Surgical Sup			Supplies				<i>5</i> 7.20 1.50
61 <i>5</i> 8	DeBold F	harmacy	•	drugs				123.42
6159	Keith Dr			drugs				101.55
6160		ebuck Co	•	clothing				23.33
6161 6162	Sam'l Dodsworth Stationery Sears Roebuck			supplies				140.00
6163	O J Moyer			clothing postage				18.83
6164	Oklahoma	Commission :	for Crip.		- hospitalization	n		9.00 862.00
6165	tt.	'II	11 _12	11	#	.1	٦	,095.03
6168	II	***	\$1	Ħ	ţţ		ī	,733.93
6167	68 15	- 11	# .a.	ll 	11		ī	,932.00
6168	15 15		35 6\$	(f (i	11			957.40
6169 6170		**	(ti	11 11		ī	,054.71
6171	R J Revn	olds Tobacco	Co	Supplies	••		1	,165.28
6173	Farmers Un. CO-Operative			feed & See	ed.			34.46 70.75
6174	Broken A	rrow Warehous	se Mkt	supplies				81.68
6175	Southwes	tern Bell Tel	L	Service	•			.20
6176 6177	Pinainao		a -		_			.15
6178	Softhwee	Stevens Seed tern Bell Tel	U0 I	feed & See service	eds			163.15
6179		Service Co	-	Electricit	v			3.75 110.66
6180	Moulder-			Supplies	• 5			21.65
6181	Rex Baki			bread				42.96
6182	Dr. Ralph G. Gomez			service	<u>.</u>			5.00
6183 6184	Potters Best-o-care Hatchery Penoco Oil Co			chicks and	Supplies			431.77
6185	H H Holt			gasoline butchering	•			59.02
6186		Grocery Co		supplies				142.04
6187	L H Linn	e		hay				238.81 76.80
6188		sell_Company		groceries				316.69
6189	Tulsa Wa		_	water				99.15
6190 6191		rrow Elevator actor & Imp (supplies				56.50
6192		aint Store		supplies paints				49.94
6193		Janitor Supp	olv	supplies				29.69
6194	Dickason	-Goodman	·	lumber				5.00 33.56
6195		nt & Varnish		paints				1.13
6196	Cain's C		٠.,	supplies				131.28
6197 6198		Natl. Gas . Cornelius		service	Monch 3070			221.94
6199		. Cornellus rland Hardwar	·e	supplies	March 1950			54.42
6172		Natural Gas		Service				11.28 360.72
								J00 • 1 &